

Bid Tabulation #1443
Food, Non-Food, Produce and Small Ware Products / Robertson County School Nutrition
June 2, 2020 / 10:00 AM

Bidding Vendor	Overall Extended Price
IWC Food Service	\$3,791,273.13

Section A \$ 3,491,613.65
Section B \$ 299,659.48
TOTAL \$ 3,791,273.13

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
Section A					
1	Bacon Fc Round Insta Finish 3/1.32 Lb	IWC Food Service	192 / 3.25 Inches	\$ 35.50	Cases
2	Biscuit Stick Dough 1=1Ge	IWC Food Service	250 / 1.25 Ounces	\$ 24.09	Cases
3	06063 ZTF Biscuit Dough Round Handi-Split	IWC Food Service	240 / 2.2 Ounces	\$ 28.48	Cases
4	Bread Loaf White Gluten Free Sl	IWC Food Service	6 / 24.0 Ounces	\$ 51.37	Cases
5	Bread Sub White Wheat 6" 2 Oz 2 Brd	IWC Food Service	6 / 12.0 Count	\$ 24.11	Cases
6	Bread Wheat 100% 18 Sl Wg 1Sl=1 Ge	IWC Food Service	10 / 21.5 Ounces	\$ 13.23	Cases
7	Whole Grain Garlic Knot	IWC Food Service	144 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 50.83	Cases
8	Bread Stick Garlic Wg	IWC Food Service	168 / 36.0 Grams	\$ 21.08	Cases
9	Breadstick Apple Cinn Wg 2 Wg 1/8 Fruit	IWC Food Service	72 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 32.29	Cases
10	Breadstick Chs Fill 6" Wg=1Mt&1Ge W/Bg	IWC Food Service	144 / 2.21 Ounces	\$ 56.69	Cases
11	Bun Hamb Wg White 4" =2Gr	IWC Food Service	128 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 26.17	Cases
12	Bun Hamburger Gluten Free lw	IWC Food Service	24 / 3.2 Ounces	\$ 26.34	Cases
13	Bun Hot Dog Gluten Free lw	IWC Food Service	24 / 2.4 Ounces	\$ 21.64	Cases
14	Bun Hot Dog Wg 6" 2G	IWC Food Service	144 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 29.47	Cases
15	Bun Slider Ultra Wg Sl 2.5" =1Gr	IWC Food Service	288 / 1.3 Ounces	\$ 48.64	Cases
16	Roll Whole Wheat Ma's =2Bd Wg	IWC Food Service	72 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 12.09	Cases
17	Donut Wg Mini Choc lw 6 Pack=2 Ge	IWC Food Service	72 / 3.2 Ounces	\$ 37.56	Cases
18	Donut Wg Mini Pwdrd Sugar 6 Pk=2 Ge	IWC Food Service	72 / 3.2 Ounces	\$ 35.59	Cases
19	Stick French Toast Cinn Glz Wg3=1Mt&1G	IWC Food Service	255 / 0.97 Ounces	\$ 36.86	Cases
20	Icing Vanilla Bettercreme Rtu	IWC Food Service	1 / 9.0 Pounds	\$ 23.97	Cases
21	Marshmallow Miniature	IWC Food Service	12 / 1.0 Pounds	\$ 15.60	Cases
22	Muffin Blueberry Wg=1Ge lw	IWC Food Service	48 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 15.38	Cases
23	Muffin Double Chocolate lw Wg=1Ge	IWC Food Service	48 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 15.77	Cases
24	Pancake & T/Saus M/Flv lw Wg Cn=1Mt&1Ge	IWC Food Service	68 / 2.85 Ounces	\$ 28.55	Cases
25	Pastry Mini Cinni Wg =2 Ge lw	IWC Food Service	72 / 2.29 Ounces	\$ 33.62	Cases
26	Syrup Caramel Sugar Free	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Liters	\$ 30.45	Cases
27	Poptart Blueberry Wg 1 Ct	IWC Food Service	120 / 1.76 Ounces	\$ 35.77	Cases
28	Poptart Strawberry Wg 1Ct	IWC Food Service	120 / 1.76 Ounces	\$ 35.77	Cases
29	Coffee Instant Classic Roast	IWC Food Service	12 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 35.64	Cases
30	Juice Apple Ctn 100% Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 6.0 Ounces	\$ 13.98	Cases
31	Juice Apple Ctn Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 9.56	Cases
32	Juice Base Frz Wild Berry 100% Juice	IWC Food Service	6 / 64.0 Ounces	\$ 94.71	Cases
33	Juice Dragon Punch Ctn Veg/Frt Bld Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 13.38	Cases
34	Juice Fruit Punch 100% Ctn Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 6.0 Ounces	\$ 14.32	Cases
35	Juice Fruit Punch 100% Ctn Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 9.77	Cases
36	Juice Orange 100% Carton Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 10.50	Cases
37	Juice Orange Ctn 100% Bev	IWC Food Service	70 / 6.0 Ounces	\$ 15.51	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
38	Juice Trop/Twist Apple&Eve Bev 1/2 Veg	IWC Food Service	40 / 125.0 Milliliters	\$ 9.48	Cases
39	Slushie Be Mine Red	IWC Food Service	84 / 4.4 Ounces	\$ 29.91	Cases
40	Slushie Bloom =.5Frt	IWC Food Service	84 / 4.4 Ounces	\$ 30.01	Cases
41	Slushie Blue Rasp Lemon 100% Bev .5 Frt	IWC Food Service	84 / 4.4 Ounces	\$ 30.46	Cases
42	Slushie Eek! Orange And Cream =.5Fr	IWC Food Service	84 / 4.4 Ounces	\$ 30.01	Cases
43	Slushie Jolly Red/Green	IWC Food Service	84 / 4.4 Ounces	\$ 30.01	Cases
44	Water Natural Spring Bev	IWC Food Service	24 / 20.0 Ounces	\$ 5.73	Cases
45	Water Spring/Pure Bev Squat	IWC Food Service	24 / 10.0 Ounces	\$ 3.48	Cases
46	Oatmeal Quick Wg	IWC Food Service	12 / 42.0 Ounces	\$ 21.22	Cases
47	Cereal Bulk Granola Orig Wg 2.25 Brd	IWC Food Service	4 / 50.0 Ounces	\$ 37.51	Cases
48	Cereal Cheerios Wg =1Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 21.69	Cases
49	Cereal Cinnamon Toast R/S Wg =1Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 21.62	Cases
50	Cereal Cocoa Puffs R/S Wg =1 Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.06 Ounces	\$ 21.62	Cases
51	Cereal Fruit Loops Wg Rs =1Brd	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 26.41	Cases
52	Cereal Honeynut Cheerios Wg =1Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 21.62	Cases
53	Cereal Lucky Charms Wg =1Ge Gluten Free	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 21.62	Cases
54	Cinnamon Toast Cereal Cup 2GR	IWC Food Service	60 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 25.98	Cases
55	Cocoa Puffs Cereal Cup 2 GR	IWC Food Service	60 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 25.98	Cases
56	Lucky Charms Cereal Cup 2 GR	IWC Food Service	60 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 25.98	Cases
57	Pan Release Aerosol 177021 (44626)	IWC Food Service	6 / 16.5 Ounces	\$ 17.93	Cases
58	Pan Release Buttermist	IWC Food Service	6 / 17.0 Ounces	\$ 24.35	Cases
59	Ketchup Individual Heinz 984800	IWC Food Service	1000 / 9.0 Grams	\$ 14.97	Cases
60	Mayo Light Rs/Rf	IWC Food Service	200 / 12.0 Grams	\$ 10.84	Cases
61	Mayonnaise- Galloon Containers	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 24.71	Cases
62	Mustard Packets	IWC Food Service	500 / 5.5 Grams	\$ 9.05	Cases
63	Salsa Dipping Cup 1/2 Veg L/S	IWC Food Service	84 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 30.52	Cases
64	Salsa Nutritionally Enhanced L/S	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 31.17	Cases
65	Syrup Pancake Reduced Calorie	IWC Food Service	100 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 9.22	Cases
66	Granual Butter Flavored Ff Butter Buds	IWC Food Service	24 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 36.36	Cases
67	Sun Butter and Sunflower Seed Meal Kit	IWC Food Service	48 / 8.73 Ounces	\$ 110.31	Cases
68	Sun Butter Meal Kit	IWC Food Service	48 / 193.0 Grams	\$ 58.00	Cases
69	Cheese Amer Yel 160 Rf/Rs	IWC Food Service	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 71.03	Cases
70	Cheese Cheddar Feather Shrd--School Only	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 54.75	Cases
71	Cheese Mozz Shrd Lmps 2% Fthr-Schools	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 55.98	Cases
72	Cheese Mozz String L/F lw =1Mt	IWC Food Service	168 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 36.12	Cases
73	Cheese Parmesan Grated Domestic	IWC Food Service	12 / 1.0 Pounds	\$ 58.81	Cases
74	Italian Breaded Mozzarella cheese Sticks CN WG/LS	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.45 Pounds	\$ 54.33	Cases
75	Creamer French Vanilla Coffee	IWC Food Service	180 / 0.38 Ounces	\$ 12.98	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
76	Creamer Hazelnut Coffee	IWC Food Service	180 / 0.38 Ounces	\$ 13.16	Cases
77	Creamer Shelf Stable Coffee	IWC Food Service	360 / 0.38 Ounces	\$ 19.63	Cases
78	Margarine Cup 5 Gram Tff	IWC Food Service	900 / 5.0 Grams	\$ 21.86	Cases
79	Milk 1% Ss	IWC Food Service	27 / 8.0 Ounces	\$ 13.26	Cases
80	Milk Choc Ff Ss	IWC Food Service	27 / 8.0 Ounces	\$ 14.24	Cases
81	Milk Strawberry Ff Ss	IWC Food Service	27 / 8.0 Ounces	\$ 13.72	Cases
82	Cream Sour Ff	IWC Food Service	100 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 15.92	Cases
83	Yogurt Blueberry Parfait Pro L/F G/F	IWC Food Service	6 / 64.0 Ounces	\$ 27.83	Cases
84	Yogurt Raspberry Rainbow Gf Tff 1Mt	IWC Food Service	48 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 13.41	Cases
85	Yogurt Strawberry Parfait Pro L/F	IWC Food Service	6 / 64.0 Ounces	\$ 27.83	Cases
86	Yogurt Vanilla Parfait Pro L/F Gf Tff	IWC Food Service	6 / 64.0 Ounces	\$ 27.83	Cases
87	Mix Cake Yellow Tff	IWC Food Service	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 25.46	Cases
88	Cookie English/Spansh Wg/Tff1ge 8803	IWC Food Service	120 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 26.76	Cases
89	Dough Cookie Carnival Rf Wg=.66 Gr	IWC Food Service	245 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 20.40	Cases
90	Dough Cookie Choc Chip Rf Wg=.66 Gr	IWC Food Service	245 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 20.63	Cases
91	Fortune Cookies Wg lw	IWC Food Service	1 / 400.0 Count	\$ 26.32	Cases
92	Apron Bib Wht 34X34 Cotton Blnd Pocket	IWC Food Service	12 Each	\$ 22.36	Cases
93	Apron Embossed 28X46 1 Mil	IWC Food Service	5 / 100.0 Count	\$ 35.03	Cases
94	Bag Fliptop Sandwich 6.75X6.75X2" Lip	IWC Food Service	5 / 2000.0 Count	\$ 82.66	Cases
95	Bag Paper White 6# 81223/51046	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 18.72	Cases
96	Bag Poly Bun Pan 21X6x35 Clear 13Mic	IWC Food Service	1 / 250.0 Count	\$ 24.70	Cases
97	Bag Sandwich Zipseal 6.5X6	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 10.24	Cases
98	Bag Storage Gallon Zipseal 10.5X11 Lld	IWC Food Service	1 / 250.0 Count	\$ 21.30	Cases
99	Liner 33Gal 33X40 Extra Hvy Blk .70Mil	IWC Food Service	1 / 150.0 Count	\$ 15.39	Cases
100	Liner 60Gal 38X58 1.15Mil Wht Slw3858spw	IWC Food Service	1 / 100.0 Count	\$ 25.71	Cases
101	Aid Rinse Dishmachine All Temp Blue	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Gallons	\$ 58.00	Cases
102	Aid Rinse For Difficult Water	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 74.35	Cases
103	Bleach Liquid 6% Chlorine	IWC Food Service	6 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 12.21	Cases
104	Cleaner Drain Enzyme Activate Plus	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Gallons	\$ 63.54	Cases
105	Cleaner Floor Surefoot Ez Enzyme	IWC Food Service	2 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 29.92	Cases
106	Cleaner Fruit & Vegetable Preserver	IWC Food Service	4 / 3.3 Pounds	\$ 419.24	Cases
107	Cleaner/Degreaser H/D Rtu Spray	IWC Food Service	6 / 32.0 Ounces	\$ 22.43	Cases
108	Cleaner/Degreaser H/D W/Butyl Yellow	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 24.36	Cases
109	Detergent Dish Dawn Blue Orig 45112	IWC Food Service	8 / 38.0 Ounces	\$ 36.32	Cases
110	Detergent Dishmachine Hi-Temp Chlorinate	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Gallons	\$ 60.78	Cases
111	Detergent Laundry Lo Alkaline Triad	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Gallons	\$ 50.36	Cases
112	Sanitizer Food Contact No Rinse Quat	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 36.78	Cases
113	Softener Water Salt Pellets	IWC Food Service	1 / 50.0 Pounds	\$ 17.95	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
114	Solvent Delimer	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 38.31	Cases
115	Strip Chlorine Water Test Tube Dishmachi	IWC Food Service	1 / 100.0 Count	\$ 2.66	Cases
116	Strip Quaternary Water Test Tube "Sink"	IWC Food Service	1 / 100.0 Count	\$ 4.57	Cases
117	Wipe Sanitizing Probe/Thermometer lw	IWC Food Service	10 / 200.0 Each	\$ 93.78	Cases
118	Box Carryout Lg Din 9X5x4 Hearthstone	IWC Food Service	1 / 250.0 Count	\$ 62.20	Cases
119	Clamshell 5" Small Eco-Grab'ngo Clear	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 39.40	Cases
120	Cup Clear Plastic 16Oz (5564Lid)Pet	IWC Food Service	20 / 50.0 Count	\$ 73.57	Cases
121	Cup Foam 12Oz Squat Food Cont	IWC Food Service	20 / 25.0 Count	\$ 25.95	Cases
122	Cup Foam 12Oz White 12J12	IWC Food Service	40 / 25.0 Count	\$ 31.88	Cases
123	Cup Foam 8Oz Xtra Squat Food Container	IWC Food Service	20 / 50.0 Count	\$ 42.84	Cases
124	Cup Plastic Clear 10Oz Tp10d	IWC Food Service	20 / 50.0 Count	\$ 75.42	Cases
125	Cup Portion Plastic 2Oz	IWC Food Service	20 / 125.0 Count	\$ 28.02	Cases
126	Cup Portion Plastic 5.5Oz Trans	IWC Food Service	20 / 125.0 Count	\$ 70.19	Cases
127	Cup Translucent 5Oz Conex	IWC Food Service	25 / 100.0 Count	\$ 33.85	Cases
128	Kit Parfait/Grabngo 12Oz Cup/2Cp Insr/Ld	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 83.55	Cases
129	Glove Vinyl Powderfree Lg 78161	IWC Food Service	10 / 100.0 Count	\$ 26.37	Cases
130	Glove Vinyl Powderfree Med 97545	IWC Food Service	10 / 100.0 Count	\$ 25.75	Cases
131	Glv Ltx Yl Gp Med 303400532	IWC Food Service	4 / 12.0 Each	\$ 61.98	Cases
132	Spec Glv Ltx Yl Gp Lg 303400533	IWC Food Service	4 / 12.0 Each	\$ 61.83	Cases
133	Glove Vinyl Powdered Extra Large	IWC Food Service	10 / 100.0 Count	\$ 25.59	Cases
134	Dish Insert 6 Oz Blk Xtr Dp 3.5X3.5X1.5	IWC Food Service	1 / 2000.0 Count	\$ 37.42	Cases
135	Lid Clear Flat No Vent 9-10 Oz	IWC Food Service	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 40.29	Cases
136	Lid For 2Oz Portion Cup	IWC Food Service	20 / 125.0 Count	\$ 25.03	Cases
137	Lid For Tp16d/Tp20/Td24 Cup W/Straw Slt	IWC Food Service	10 / 100.0 Count	\$ 28.51	Cases
138	Lid For Y7,& 3.25,4,5.5Oz Portion Cup	IWC Food Service	20 / 125.0 Count	\$ 30.37	Cases
139	Lid Insert Dish Clear Universal 29332	IWC Food Service	1 / 2500.0 Count	\$ 45.75	Cases
140	Napkin Xpressnap White 8.5X13" Dx900	IWC Food Service	12 / 500.0 Count	\$ 50.20	Cases
141	Plate Foam 6" Unlaminated	IWC Food Service	8 / 125.0 Count	\$ 16.98	Cases
142	Plate Foam 9" 3 Cmpt Unlaminated	IWC Food Service	4 / 125.0 Count	\$ 17.37	Cases
143	Straw Jumbo 7-3/4" Wrappd Tr 1244022	IWC Food Service	24 / 500.0 Count	\$ 43.82	Cases
144	Straw Milk 5-3/4" Wrapped	IWC Food Service	24 / 500.0 Count	\$ 38.40	Cases
145	Towel Multifold Natural 9.25X9.5 H175	IWC Food Service	16 / 250.0 Count	\$ 17.82	Cases
146	Towel Roll Wrpd 2Ply 85Ct 11X8.8 100%Rec	IWC Food Service	30 Each	\$ 21.31	Cases
147	Towelette Moist Wipes Lemon Scent Rf1mb	IWC Food Service	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 12.66	Cases
148	Tray Foam 5Cmpt Black School	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 23.05	Cases
149	Tray Foam H/L Lg 3Cmp 9X9x3 Valuewr	IWC Food Service	1 / 200.0 Count	\$ 16.61	Cases
150	Tray Foam School 5Cmpt Wht 10X8x1-3/16	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 21.49	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
151	Tray Foam School 6Cmpt Wht 11.5X8.5X1-1	IWC Food Service	1 / 500.0 Count	\$ 27.23	Cases
152	Tray Food 2# Red Design #200	IWC Food Service	4 / 250.0 Count	\$ 22.70	Cases
153	Tray Food 4Oz Red Design #25	IWC Food Service	4 / 250.0 Count	\$ 13.69	Cases
154	Tray Food 8Oz Red Design #50	IWC Food Service	4 / 250.0 Count	\$ 16.96	Cases
155	Tray Hngd Lid Clr Med 3Cmpt 8.25X8.25X3	IWC Food Service	1 / 250.0 Count	\$ 41.10	Cases
156	Fork Iw Med White 1102000	IWC Food Service	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 21.94	Cases
157	Kit Meal (Spork,Mlk Strw,Nap)	IWC Food Service	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 22.39	Cases
158	Spoon Iw Med White 1103000	IWC Food Service	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 21.94	Cases
159	Liner Pan Bakery 16-3/8X24-3/8 Quilon	IWC Food Service	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 35.19	Cases
160	Wrap Film 24"X2000' Pvc Cutter Box	IWC Food Service	1	\$ 20.28	Rolls
161	Wrap Foil 12X10-3/4 Pop Up Sheets 634Fa	IWC Food Service	6 / 500.0 Count	\$ 62.20	Cases
162	Wrap Paper Deli 10x10x10 3/4 Med	IWC Food Service	12 / 500.0 Count	\$ 48.90	Cases
163	Egg Med 7.5Doz Rp Grade Aa Usda Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 7.5 Dozen	\$ 9.01	Cases
164	Egg Scrambled Patty 3.5" Round Cn=1Mt	IWC Food Service	300 / 1.25 Ounces	\$ 50.09	Cases
165	Precooked Refridgerated Scrambled Eggs	IWC Food Service	12 / 1.85 Pounds	\$ 48.22	Cases
409	Chow Mein Noodles W/Veg Sau Wg 2.8Oz=2Ge	IWC Food Service	1 / 14.0 Pounds	\$ 24.98	Cases
410	Egg Roll Vegetable Wg Cn=1Ge&.5 C Veg	IWC Food Service	100 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 57.06	Cases
411	Chicken Tacos Mini Wg Cn 3=2Mt&2Ge	IWC Food Service	297 / 1.35 Ounces	\$ 70.27	Cases
412	Sauce Apple Unsweet	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 23.24	Cases
413	Cranberry Sweetened Dried	IWC Food Service	2 / 48.0 Ounces	\$ 16.13	Cases
414	Sauce Cranberry Jellied	IWC Food Service	6 / 101.0 Ounces	\$ 38.58	Cases
415	Cocktail Fruit Juice Fruit Mix	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 33.74	Cases
416	Orange Mandarin Juice Cup 1/2 C Fruit	IWC Food Service	36 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 19.05	Cases
417	Peach Diced Juice L/S Juice	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 31.70	Cases
418	Peach Diced Juice Cup	IWC Food Service	36 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 18.83	Cases
419	Peach Slice Juice	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 30.16	Cases
420	Pear Diced Juice	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 32.81	Cases
421	Pear Sliced Juice	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 32.37	Cases
422	Pineapple Chunk Juice	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 35.88	Cases
423	Pineapple Tidbit Juice Cup 1/2 C Fruit	IWC Food Service	36 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 16.19	Cases
424	Raisin Ind Seedless	IWC Food Service	144 / 1.5 Ounces	\$ 40.17	Cases
425	Gravy Mix Peppered Ls Ztf	IWC Food Service	12 / 12.0 Ounces	\$ 17.65	Cases
426	Sauce Mix Alfredo Instant	IWC Food Service	8 / 14.0 Ounces	\$ 36.17	Cases
427	Sauce Bbq Mild 537100	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 30.56	Cases
428	Sauce Bbq Rs Cup	IWC Food Service	100 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 10.89	Cases
429	Bean and Two Cheeses Dip	IWC Food Service	48 / 3.35 Ounces	\$ 38.86	Cases
430	Sauce Queso Cheese Bib 2Oz=1Mt	IWC Food Service	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 61.00	Cases
431	Sauce Mix Enchilada Rs W Chiles	IWC Food Service	8 / 8.0 Ounces	\$ 21.84	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
432	Mix Gravy Chic L/S Ff	IWC Food Service	8 / 22.6 Ounces	\$ 38.48	Cases
433	Sauce Hot Ind	IWC Food Service	200 / 7.0 Grams	\$ 6.73	Cases
434	Sauce Marinara Cup 1/2 Veg	IWC Food Service	84 / 2.5 Ounces	\$ 24.88	Cases
435	Sauce Spaghetti Vitamin Enhanced L/S	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 29.54	Cases
436	Sauce Worcestershire L/S	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 17.01	Cases
437	Turkey Corn Dog Wg Cn=2Mt&2Ge	IWC Food Service	72 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 31.55	Cases
438	Wiener 8-1 6" Pork/Beef Low Sodium	IWC Food Service	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 20.07	Cases
439	Sausage Patty Fc Cn =1Mt Apx3"	IWC Food Service	250 / 1.2 Ounces	\$ 103.25	Cases
440	Tornado Maple Egg & Sausage	IWC Food Service	144 / 2.79 Ounces	\$ 88.57	Cases
441	Tornado Turkey Sausage Cheese	IWC Food Service	144 / 2.79 Ounces	\$ 88.57	Cases
442	Jelly Asst #1 Grape Strawb Apple	IWC Food Service	200 / 0.5 Ounces	\$ 9.63	Cases
443	Ham Sliced 2/3 Oz	IWC Food Service	6 / 2.0 Pounds	\$ 38.21	Cases
444	Turkey Brst O/R Sliced 2/3 Oz	IWC Food Service	6 / 2.0 Pounds	\$ 49.56	Cases
445	Beef Grnd 85/15 Frozen	IWC Food Service	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 30.17	Cases
446	Meatball Fc Beef 1/2 Oz 5=2Mt Cn W/Soy	IWC Food Service	960 / 0.5 Ounces	\$ 127.58	Cases
447	Mix Beef Gravy Roasted Ls Wg Tff	IWC Food Service	6 / 13.0 Ounces	\$ 25.64	Cases
448	Steak Beef Brd Fc Wg=1Mt&.50Ge Hourglass	IWC Food Service	250 / 1.97 Ounces	\$ 149.35	Cases
449	Bbq Pulled Pork W/Sauce Frz	IWC Food Service	8 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 168.28	Cases
450	Gluten Free Elbow Macaroni	IWC Food Service	12 / 12.0 Ounces	\$ 19.61	Cases
451	Macaroni Elbow WG Pasta	IWC Food Service	2 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 19.90	Cases
452	Pasta Penne Gf	IWC Food Service	12 / 8.0 Ounces	\$ 20.26	Cases
453	Pasta Penne Rigati Wg	IWC Food Service	2 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 20.81	Cases
454	Pasta Spaghetti Gf	IWC Food Service	12 / 12.0 Ounces	\$ 28.00	Cases
455	Spaghetti 10" Wg Pasta	IWC Food Service	2 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 20.81	Cases
456	Crust Pizza Gluten Free Parbak 10"	IWC Food Service	20 / 5.1 Ounces	\$ 29.17	Cases
457	Pizza Bkfst Sausage Gravy Wg Cn=1M&1.5G	IWC Food Service	128 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 47.67	Cases
458	Pizza Cheese Ffk Plus Wg Lar=2Mt&2G	IWC Food Service	60 / 5.0 Ounces	\$ 41.09	Cases
459	Pizza Cheese Turkey Pepperoni Lun Kit	IWC Food Service	48 / 5.58 Ounces	\$ 80.13	Cases
460	Pizza Cheese Wg 4X6 Cn=2M&2Ge Thick Crus	IWC Food Service	96 / 5.1 Ounces	\$ 61.83	Cases
461	Pizza Cheese Wg Lun Kit Iw Wg=2Mt	IWC Food Service	48 / 5.25 Ounces	\$ 74.89	Cases
462	Pizza Chs Gar Fr Bd W/Box Cn=2Mt&2G	IWC Food Service	40 / 4.5 Ounces	\$ 39.40	Cases
463	Pizza Chs Wed Ww Cn=2Mt&2Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 5.0 Ounces	\$ 54.32	Cases
464	Pizza Pep 4X6 Ww W/Box Cn=2Mt&2Ge	IWC Food Service	40 / 5.0 Ounces	\$ 39.40	Cases
465	Pizza Pep Wed Ww Cn=2Mt&2Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 5.0 Ounces	\$ 54.93	Cases
466	Fry French Infinity Kk 3/8 Deep V	IWC Food Service	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 28.97	Cases
467	OIF03456 Potato Smile 624 ct 4=1/2 C veg	IWC Food Service	6 / 4.0 Pounds	\$ 31.51	Cases
468	Potato Pearl Excel	IWC Food Service	12 / 28.0 Ounces	\$ 57.26	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
469	Potato White Whole 90/110	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 29.50	Cases
470	Tot Tater Tasty Tff 0418	IWC Food Service	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 24.85	Cases
471	Yam Syrup Pk Cut L/S Sweet Potato	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 32.84	Cases
472	Chix Brst Chunk Brd Hot Wg 10=2Mt&1Ge	IWC Food Service	1120 / 0.45 Ounces	\$ 126.48	Cases
473	Chix Brst Fillet Brd Fc Wg=2Mt&1Ge Solid	IWC Food Service	132 / 3.75 Ounces	\$ 129.21	Cases
474	Chix Brst Patty Spicy Fc Wg Cn=2Mt&1Ge	IWC Food Service	104 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 34.59	Cases
475	Chix Brst Patty Wg Cn=1Mt&.5Ge	IWC Food Service	198 / 1.6 Ounces	\$ 34.59	Cases
476	Chix Bst Tenders Bd Fc Gf-4.55=2Mt	IWC Food Service	2 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 48.54	Cases
477	Chix Drumstick Brd Fc Wg =2Mt&.75Ge	IWC Food Service	92 / 5.15 Ounces	\$ 92.62	Cases
478	Chix Fajita Strip Wht/Dk Fc Cn=2Mt	IWC Food Service	195 / 2.47 Ounces	\$ 96.82	Cases
479	Chix Nug Christmas Tree Shp Wg 3=2M	IWC Food Service	145 / 1.1 Ounces	\$ 29.89	Cases
480	Chix Orange Fc Wg 6/5#Chix&6/36Ozsau	IWC Food Service	1 / 43.5 Pounds	\$ 144.62	Cases
481	Chix Popcorn Bd Fc Wg Cn 12=2Mt&1Ge	IWC Food Service	1908 / 0.28 Ounces	\$ 90.94	Cases
482	Chix Sticks Brd Lun Kit lw Wg=2Mt&2Ge	IWC Food Service	48 / 5.34 Ounces	\$ 77.03	Cases
483	Chix Taco Meat Grd Seas Fc 3Oz=2Mt Frz	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.12 Pounds	\$ 60.23	Cases
484	Chix Wing Bl Wm Brd Fc Gc Wg 5=2Mt&1Ge	IWC Food Service	630 / 0.79 Ounces	\$ 124.41	Cases
485	WG Chicken Regular Fully Cooked Breaded Breast Fillets 4 oz.	IWC Food Service	10.0 Pounds	\$ 129.21	Cases
486	#232012 All Natural Uncured Turkey Ham 1.75" Pre-Sliced Coin 124 srv/cs	IWC Food Service	6 / 2.0 Pounds	\$ 60.00	Cases
487	#257412 All Natural Smoked Turkey Breast 1.75" Pre-Sliced Coin 116 srv/cs	IWC Food Service	6 / 2.0 Pounds	\$ 59.86	Cases
488	Turkey Brst O/B Stk 2.82Oz=2Mt	IWC Food Service	4 / 6.17 Pounds	\$ 110.67	Cases
489	Turkey Diced Cured 1/4" Pink Like Ham Frz	IWC Food Service	2 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 20.81	Cases
490	Wild Mikes Cheese Bites Bulk 11003	IWC Food Service	240 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 64.90	Cases
491	Turkey and Cheese Lunch Kit	IWC Food Service	48 / 4.21 Ounces	\$ 80.13	Cases
492	Turkey Ham and Cheese Lunch Kit	IWC Food Service	48 / 3.81 Ounces	\$ 77.17	Cases
493	Sandwich Soy Btr Jelly Grape Wg 1 Mt 1Bd	IWC Food Service	72 / 2.4 Ounces	\$ 47.83	Cases
494	Rice Brown Wg Parboiled 241 Cup Avg	IWC Food Service	1 / 25.0 Pounds	\$ 14.57	Cases
495	Rice Cilantro Lime	IWC Food Service	10 / 6.0 Ounces	\$ 28.57	Cases
496	Dressing Balsamic Vinagrette	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 37.50	Cases
497	Dressing Bleu Cheese Supreme Refr	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 53.77	Cases
498	Dressing Caesar Creamy Delxe Refr	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 53.14	Cases
499	Dressing Cornbread	IWC Food Service	4 / 4.5 Pounds	\$ 33.83	Cases
500	Dressing Honey Dijon Ff Ind Pouch	IWC Food Service	60 / 1.5 Ounces	\$ 13.57	Cases
501	Dressing Ind Ranch Rs/Rf	IWC Food Service	200 / 12.0 Grams	\$ 10.59	Cases
502	Dressing Ranch Buttermilk Refr	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 32.54	Cases
503	Dressing Ranch Ff Pouch	IWC Food Service	60 / 1.5 Ounces	\$ 12.98	Cases
504	Dressing Salad	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 25.78	Cases
505	Oil Salad Soybean Tff	IWC Food Service	6 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 36.11	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
506	Wrap Foil 18"X1000' Std Weight Roll	IWC Food Service	1	\$ 32.79	Rolls
507	Tortl Flour 8" Wg Tff R/S =1.5 Ge	IWC Food Service	12 Count	\$ 17.70	Cases
508	*So* Vrt Pn F/S Perf Sup Pn 90023	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 38.18	Cases
509	Scrubber/Sponge Cellulose/Nylon 3.75X6.5	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Count	\$ 15.30	Cases
510	Sponge S/Steel Large 36Gram 780010	IWC Food Service	6 / 12.0 Count	\$ 24.16	Cases
511	Sprayer Trigger & Bottle 24 Oz Grad	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 1.41	Cases
512	Broom Angle 13"Plastic W/Met/Wd Handle	IWC Food Service	6 Each	\$ 31.52	Cases
513	Pad Scouring H/D Nylon Green 6X9x3/8	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Count	\$ 9.78	Cases
514	Vrt Pfsp S/S 2Z Blk 61155	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 10.86	Cases
515	Bag Poly 1/6 Thank You 13Mic Blue Print	IWC Food Service	1 / 900.0 Count	\$ 15.86	Cases
516	Cover Bun Pan Rack 52X80 303679971	IWC Food Service	1 / 50.0 Count	\$ 16.28	Cases
517	Cup Measuring Clr Poly 1 Cup	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 6.12	Cases
518	Knife 10" Cook's S145-10Pcp 393389	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 25.78	Cases
519	Knife Cook's 8" S145-8Pcp 12443	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 26.57	Cases
520	Knife Paring 3.25" Blade S104pcp 393402	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 6.05	Cases
521	Disher S/S 2 Oz Blue 78-16	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 9.89	Cases
522	Spoodle 2 Oz Solid Beige 4360-06	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 5.91	Cases
523	Spoodle Perf Ss 4Oz 61170	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 10.86	Cases
524	Vrt Dshr S/S #12 Grn 47142	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 10.78	Cases
525	Vrt Dshr S/S Sz 6 Wh 47139	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 10.68	Cases
526	Vrt Dshr S/S Sz 8. Gy 47140	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 10.41	Cases
527	Cup Measure 2 Quart Polycarb	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 7.06	Cases
528	Cup Measure 4Pc Set Ss	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 3.03	Cases
529	Meas-Cup Plst 4 Qt Clr 1-1 Cnt 400M	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Count	\$ 11.31	Cases
530	Spec Tb/ Spoons-Meas Hd 722	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 7.29	Cases
531	Pan Sheet Full Sz 18X26 19Ga Alum Baking	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 9.99	Cases
532	Pan Steam Alum Full Size 3-3/8"Deep 61Ga	IWC Food Service	1 / 50.0 Count	\$ 42.11	Cases
533	Pan Steam Alum Half Sz Deep 2.6" 35Ga	IWC Food Service	1 / 100.0 Count	\$ 26.09	Cases
534	Pan Stm Tbl 1/2 Sz 2.6"Deep 40Ga Alum	IWC Food Service	1 / 100.0 Count	\$ 28.66	Cases
535	Spoodle Solid Ss 4Oz 61172	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 10.76	Cases
536	Vrt Spoo 8 Oz Sol Blkh 61182	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 11.49	Cases
537	Slicer Utility 6"Scallop 393337	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 13.89	Cases
538	Hairnet Nylon Brown Large 24"305Fh24	IWC Food Service	10 / 144.0 Count	\$ 96.33	Cases
539	Mitt Oven 17"Fire Retardant To 425F	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 7.18	Cases
540	Mitt Oven Terry 24" To 500 Degrees	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 11.63	Cases
541	Potholder 8.5X11.5 Terry 375 Deg Panhdlr	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 4.01	Cases
542	Towel Terry Kitchen Wht 15X25 Cotton	IWC Food Service	1 / 12.0 Count	\$ 9.75	Cases
543	Thermometer Dial Pocket(0+220F)	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 3.14	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
544	Thermometer Digital Pockt(-40+300F)37947	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 10.52	Cases
545	Thermometer Oven Stand/Hang 100-600F	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 3.30	Cases
546	Thermometer Refr/Freezer(-40+80F)	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 3.21	Cases
547	Tong 9.5" Ss Utility Spring 47110	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 2.63	Cases
548	Vrt Spat Pla Wh 13.625 52013	IWC Food Service	1 / 1.0 Each	\$ 2.75	Cases
549	Whip Piano 12" Pn-12 Whisk	IWC Food Service	1 Each	\$ 3.26	Cases
550	Snack Presidents Smart Wg/Tff=1Ge Sc8802	IWC Food Service	120 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 25.56	Cases
551	Chip Baked Lays Original	IWC Food Service	60 / 0.88 Ounces	\$ 17.64	Cases
552	Chip Baked Ruffles Ched & Sc	IWC Food Service	60 / 0.8 Ounces	\$ 17.64	Cases
553	Chip Dorito Cool Ranch Rf Wg	IWC Food Service	72 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 21.16	Cases
554	Chip Dorito Nacho Rf Wg	IWC Food Service	72 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 21.40	Cases
555	Chip Tortl Tostito Rf Wg=2Ge	IWC Food Service	64 / 1.45 Ounces	\$ 25.63	Cases
556	Cracker Cheez-It Wg =1Brd	IWC Food Service	175 / 0.75 Ounces	\$ 34.23	Cases
557	Cracker Goldfish Cheddar Wg 1Brd 100 Cal	IWC Food Service	300 / 0.75 Ounces	\$ 52.99	Cases
558	Cracker Goldfish Colors Wg =1Ge	IWC Food Service	300 / 0.75 Ounces	\$ 60.23	Cases
559	Cracker Saltine lw Premium	IWC Food Service	500 / 2.0 Count	\$ 16.38	Cases
560	Graham Bug Bites Cinn lw Wg	IWC Food Service	210 / 1.1 Ounces	\$ 49.37	Cases
561	Snack Fun&Nutrition Educatnl Es1001	IWC Food Service	120 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 25.91	Cases
562	Square Marshmallow Crispy Treat Wg=1Gr	IWC Food Service	50 / 1.6 Ounces	\$ 21.83	Cases
563	Treat Rice Krispie Mini Squ Wg	IWC Food Service	600 / 0.42 Ounces	\$ 82.59	Cases
564	Popcorn White Cheddar Rf	IWC Food Service	72 / 0.5 Ounces	\$ 21.45	Cases
565	Pretzel Classic Tiny Twist Rold Gold	IWC Food Service	88 / 1.0 Ounces	\$ 30.16	Cases
566	Bar Cereal Cinnamon Toast Crunch Wg=1Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.42 Ounces	\$ 28.20	Cases
567	Bar Cereal Cocoa Puffs Wg =1Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.42 Ounces	\$ 28.20	Cases
568	Bar Cereal Trix Wg =1Ge	IWC Food Service	96 / 1.42 Ounces	\$ 28.20	Cases
569	Bar Soft Fill Cinn Toast Crunch	IWC Food Service	72 / 2.36 Ounces	\$ 32.53	Cases
570	Bar Soft Fill Cocoa Puffs	IWC Food Service	72 / 2.36 Ounces	\$ 32.53	Cases
571	Base Chic Lo Sodium No Msg Mt 1St Paste	IWC Food Service	6 / 1.0 Pounds	\$ 34.50	Cases
572	Soup Cream Of Chicken	IWC Food Service	12 / 50.0 Ounces	\$ 42.35	Cases
573	Cinnamon Maple Sprinkle Powder	IWC Food Service	1 / 30.0 Ounces	\$ 9.47	Cases
574	Cumin Ground Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 16.0 Ounces	\$ 6.84	Cases
575	Seasoning Garlic & Herb Salt Free	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Ounces	\$ 14.39	Cases
576	Seasoning Lemon Pepper Salt Free	IWC Food Service	1 / 19.0 Ounces	\$ 16.05	Cases
577	Vinegar White 4% Acidity Distilled	IWC Food Service	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$ 8.46	Cases
578	Salt Packet #10024	IWC Food Service	6 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 8.60	Cases
579	Seasoning Salt Free 17	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Ounces	\$ 15.65	Cases
580	Garlic Granulated China	IWC Food Service	1 / 25.0 Ounces	\$ 10.82	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
581	Mix Fajitas Seasoning Tff	IWC Food Service	6 / 8.9 Ounces	\$ 27.65	Cases
582	Mix Taco Seasoning Red Sodium	IWC Food Service	6 / 14.0 Ounces	\$ 17.07	Cases
583	Mustard Ground Usa/Canada	IWC Food Service	1 / 16.0 Ounces	\$ 3.70	Cases
584	Paprika	IWC Food Service	1 / 16.0 Ounces	\$ 5.34	Cases
585	Pepper Black Ground Fine	IWC Food Service	1 / 16.0 Ounces	\$ 10.56	Cases
586	Pepper Packets	IWC Food Service	6 / 1000.0 Count	\$ 16.29	Cases
587	Powder Chili Lt Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 16.0 Ounces	\$ 4.32	Cases
588	Powder Onion Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Ounces	\$ 6.03	Cases
589	Seasoning 14 Spice Signature Blend	IWC Food Service	1 / 21.0 Ounces	\$ 14.14	Cases
590	Seasoning Chef Shake Salt Free Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 18.0 Ounces	\$ 6.59	Cases
591	Seasoning Garlic Herb Perfect Pinch	IWC Food Service	6 / 20.0 Ounces	\$ 75.74	Cases
592	Seasoning Garlic Herb Salt Free	IWC Food Service	1 / 21.0 Ounces	\$ 16.50	Cases
593	Seasoning Italian Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 6.5 Ounces	\$ 3.29	Cases
594	Seed Celery India	IWC Food Service	1 / 16.0 Ounces	\$ 3.90	Cases
595	Sugar Packet	IWC Food Service	1 / 2000.0 Count	\$ 12.13	Cases
596	Sugar Substitute Splenda Packets	IWC Food Service	2000 / 1.0 Grams	\$ 33.33	Cases
597	Sugar Substitute Yellow Pkt	IWC Food Service	1 / 2000.0 Count	\$ 24.96	Cases
598	Sugar Light Brown Poly	IWC Food Service	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$ 27.20	Cases
599	Vegetable Mix Dutch Calif Blnd 50187	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Pounds	\$ 16.01	Cases
600	Bean Chili Fncy	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 27.44	Cases
601	Bean Pinto L/S	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 21.31	Cases
602	BUSH BEAN OVEN BAKED FNCY BEAN POT ORIGINAL #1619	IWC Food Service	6 / 117.0 Ounces	\$ 34.87	Cases
603	BUSH BEST VEGETARIAN BAKED BEANS #1637	IWC Food Service	6 / 117.0 Ounces	\$ 20.03	Cases
604	Broccoli Floret Fcy lqf	IWC Food Service	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$ 22.91	Cases
605	Corn Whole Kernel Fcy Grade A	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Pounds	\$ 15.77	Cases
606	Bean Green Cut Blue Lake L/S	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 23.00	Cases
607	Pea Green Grade A Frz	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Pounds	\$ 18.74	Cases
Section B					
365	Apple Granny Smith 113/125 Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 113.0 - 125.0 Count	\$ 25.20	Cases
366	Apple Grns Slices Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	100 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 26.20	Cases
367	Apple Red Del/113/125 Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 113.0 - 125.0 Count	\$ 19.45	Cases
368	Apple/Gala 113/125 Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 125.0 Count	\$ 20.45	Cases
369	Bananas Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 8.44	Cases
370	Bananas Generic Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 40.0 Pounds	\$ 17.00	Cases
371	Cantaloupe Fresh 1/2 Cup Snack Pack	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 30.30	Cases
372	Cantaloupe Usa 12Ct Fresh	IWC Food Service	12 / 1.0 Count	\$ 18.40	Cases
373	Grape Giggles Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0	\$ 21.75	Cases
374	Grape Red Seedless 18Lb Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 18.0 Pounds	\$ 25.25	Cases

ITEM #	Description	Bidding Vendor	Pack	Unit Price	Bid Unit
375	Grape White Seedless 18# Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 18.0 Pounds	\$ 37.00	Cases
376	Honeydew Chunk Snack Pack	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 29.85	Cases
377	Mango Snack Pack Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 59.45	Cases
378	Orange 40 Lb 113/125/138 Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 125.0 Count	\$ 24.45	Cases
379	Orange Mandarin Whole Seg L/S	IWC Food Service	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$ 34.27	Cases
380	Orange Smiles 3 Oz Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 3.0 Ounces	\$ 21.95	Cases
381	Pear 40# 110 Pear Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 110.0 - 120.0 Pounds	\$ 22.45	Cases
382	Pineapple Snack Pack Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 33.45	Cases
383	Strawberry 8/1 Fresh	IWC Food Service	8 / 1.0 Pounds	\$ 21.00	Cases
384	Potato 100Ct Baking Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 50.0 Pounds	\$ 18.00	Cases
385	Potato Red B (Baby Size) Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 50.0 Pounds	\$ 24.00	Cases
386	Coleslaw Mix Shrd Rd Cab&Car.Sep Fresh	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 16.00	Cases
387	Iceberg Salad W/Rc&Car Fresh	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 19.10	Cases
388	Zucchini Coins Snack Pack Usa	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 18.55	Cases
389	Broccoli Floret Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	4 / 3.0 Pounds	\$ 23.00	Cases
390	Broccoli Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 24.35	Cases
391	Carrot Baby Peeled Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 29.25	Cases
392	Carrot Baby Usa Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	100 / 2.0 Ounces	\$ 20.00	Cases
393	Carrot Shredded Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 22.30	Cases
394	Carrot Sliced Kk	IWC Food Service	1 / 20.0 Pounds	\$ 13.40	Cases
395	Cauliflower Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 33.45	Cases
396	Celery Sticks Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 21.05	Cases
397	Cucumber Select Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 5.12	Cases
398	English Cucumber Coin Snack Pkfresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 24.90	Cases
399	Iceberg/Romaine 50/50 Color Sep Fresh	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 22.75	Cases
400	Lettuce 1/8" Shredded Usa Fresh	IWC Food Service	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 19.70	Cases
401	Lettuce Green Leaf 3 Ct Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 3.0 Count	\$ 5.70	Cases
402	Lettuce, Iceberg Cello Fresh 3ct	IWC Food Service	3 Each	\$ 6.07	Cases
403	Onion Yellow Large 10# Mesh	IWC Food Service	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 6.50	Cases
404	Sugar Snap Peas Snack Pack Fresh	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 28.85	Cases
405	Pepper Green Fresh Usa	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 8.18	Cases
406	Pepper Green Strip Snack Pack	IWC Food Service	50 / 4.0 Ounces	\$ 20.97	Cases
407	Red Pepper Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 5.0 Pounds	\$ 32.00	Cases
408	Tomato Med 5 X 6 10# Fresh	IWC Food Service	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$ 16.50	Cases